S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9969/2009

SURENDRA KOLI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pushpendu Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Singh Dhakray, Adv.

M/s. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr. D.B. Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four

weeks.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for complainant that an application for impleadment has been moved. Registry to process

: 2:

the same.

List again on 14th May, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

vkt

ww.ecourtsindia.com