SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9969/2009

SURENDRA KOLI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay and office report )

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. Mr Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv. Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv Mr B.P.Singh Dhakray, Adv. Mr Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.

Mr Digendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr D.B. Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Registry has to send the original office report only.

Facts must be disclosed properly.

As last chance, counter affidavit before 29.7.2010.

Registry to list before the Hon'ble Court

irrespective of counter affidavit before such date without

waiting for any formal order of this Court.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar

hј