COURT NO.10

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP.NO.12434/2010 IN SLP(CRIMINAL) NO.9969/2009

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

SURENDRA KOLI

STATE OF UTTAL

(Appln.on behavior.2) (Appln.on behalf of the CBI for impleadment as party-respondent No.2)

Date: 09/08/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

> Ms.Shweta Garg, Adv. Ms.Savitri Pandey, Adv. Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The applicant C.B.I. Is ordered to be impleaded as second respondent in the special leave petition.

The criminal miscellaneous petition is allowed accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj] Court Master

[Savita Sainani] Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com