## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

1

CRLMP NO.18324/2014 IN R.P. (CRL.) NO.395/2014 IN Criminal Appeal No(s). 2227/2010

SURENDRA KOLI Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF U.P. ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay of execution of sentence of death and directions and office report)

Date: 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha S., Adv. Mr.S.Gowthaman, Adv.

Mr.S.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms.Ragini Ahuja, Adv. Mr.K.Paari Vendhan, Adv. Ms.Sunakshi Malhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Bhatia, AAG Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv. Ms.Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The Registry is directed to secure the Original Records of the matter forthwith.

We further direct the Registry to permit Ms.Indira Jaisingh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, to inspect the Original Records on  $17^{\rm th}$  September, 2014.

2

If the learned senior counsel applies for the certified copy of the statement made under Section 164 of the Criminal Procedue Code, 1973 (for short, "the Cr.P.C."), evidence that was led in by the parties and the statement made under Section 313 of the Cr.P.C., the same shall be supplied to the learned senior counsel within two days' time from the date of such application.

The interim order granted by this Court on  $8^{\text{th}}$  September, 2014 is extended till  $29^{\text{th}}$  October, 2014.

Call the matter on 28th October, 2014 at 2.00 p.m.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar